#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LYNUXWORKS, INC.	04/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LYNX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	855 EMBEDDED WAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95138

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14294022

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

**Correspondent Name:** KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSTCH.003C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW SCHWAAB	
SIGNATURE:	/Andy Schwaab/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=LSTCH.003A\_name change#page1.tif source=LSTCH.003A name change#page2.tif source=LSTCH.003A name change#page3.tif source=LSTCH.003A\_name change#page4.tif source=LSTCH.003A name change#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042069 FRAME: 0247

504284649

 $source = LSTCH.003A\_name\ change \#page 6.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 042069 FRAME: 0248



## State of California Secretary of State

#### NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C2269227

I. DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 14th day of April, 2014, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of LYNUXWORKS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to LYNX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 18, 2014.



Jehr Boren

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

ac

855 Embedded Way

San Jose, CA 95138-1030

408-979-3900

408-979-3920 fax

www.lynx.com



A0754199.

#### FILED Secretary of State State of California

APR 1 4 2014



### Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

Lynx Software Technologies Inc.		
[Name of Corporation]		
	(	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of	Delaware	
and which is propositive evalified family	[State or Place of Incorporation]	
and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intr	astate business in the State of	
California, makes the following statement:		
That the name of the corporation has been changed to	that hereinahova eat forth and	
아이들이 아이들이 아이들이다. 아들, 그들은 작업이 아이들 물목 동물이 맞면 없는 말로 맞으면 하는데	선생님의 경소를 가득했다면 나를	
that the name relinquished at the time of such change wa	The second secon	
LynuxWorks, Incorporated		
	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
was summer was a sum of the same sum of the sa	Angel Allein of the week of the	
	tes. W	
	^	
- Lujv	Princer Officer	
Signature/df Co	orbousse Officer]	
Gurjot Singl	n, President	
(Typed Name and Ti	tle of Officer Signing)	
70		
SDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)		
www.minibaraneags	California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448	

855 Embedded Way

San Jose, CA 95138-1030

408-979-3900

408-979-3920 fax

www.lynx.com



A0754199.

# Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LYNUXWORKS,
INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LYNUXWORKS, INCORPORATED"
TO "LYNX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3262648 8100

140462244

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/suthyer. shiml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of Sta

DATE: 04-14-14

I heraby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

APR 1 8 2014

W

Date:\_\_\_\_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 042069 FRAME: 0252



A0754199.

# Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LYNUXWORKS, INCORPORATED" TO "LYNX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3262648 8100

140462244

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1290787

. DATE: 04-14-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:49 PM 04/11/2014 FILED 03:46 PM 04/11/2014 SRV 140462244 - 3262648 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LYNUXWORKS, INCORPORATED

LynuxWorks, Incorporated (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Board of Directors of the corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as follows:

Article I shall be amended to read in full as follows:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is Lynx Software Technologies Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation").

 The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this /// day of April, 2014.

Gurjot Single, President

WEST\247698104.1 359253-000001

> PATENT REEL: 042069 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 03/22/2017